
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

(DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & TRAINING)


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 25

(TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.02.2022)


MISSION KARMA YOGI


25. SHRI TALARI RANGAIAH:

      SHRI MAGUNTA SREENIVASULU REDDY:


Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:


(a) whether a capacity building Commission has been setup as envisaged under Mission

Karma yogi;

(b) if so, the details of the Chairman and other Members of the Commission and the process that was followed for their selection and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the timeline for setting up the Special Purpose Vehicle, “Karmayogi Bharat”?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES

AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)


(a):    Yes Sir.


(b): The details of the chairman and other Members of the Capacity Building Commission appointed with the approval of Appointments Committee of the Cabinet are as following:


Chairman – Shri Adil Zainulbhai

Member (HR) – Shri Ramaswamy Balasubramaniam

Member (Administration) – Shri Praveen Pardeshi


(c):    The Special Purpose Vehicle (SPV) namely ‘Karmayogi Bharat’ has been incorporated

under Section 8 of the Companies Act, 2013 on 31st January,2022.


*****

